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Argentina Galicia Seguros S.A. www.galiciaseguros.com.ar Mrs. Lucia ARMANDO larmando@galiciaseguros.com.ar +54(911) 5424 33 59
Australia Hannover Life Re of Australasia ~ www.hannoverlifere.com Ms. Kristine NUGENT knugent@hlra.com.au +61292516911
Austria Wiener Stddtische www.wienerstaedtische.at Ms. Monika RUDICH m.rudich@staedtische.co.at +43 5035026763
Bahrain Coordinator Dubai Insurance www.dubins.ae Mr. Chafic HOURI houri.c@dubins.ae +971 (4) 269 30 30 ext. 152
Belgium NN Insurance Belgium www.nn-group.com/Homehtm ~ Mr. Stefaan CRUCKE stefaan.crucke@nn.be +32 477 974 289
Botswana Coordinator Momentum WWW.Mmomentum.co.za Mr. Redwaan ZOUTENBERG redwaan.zoutenberg@momentum.co.za +272194040 11
Brazil Icatu Seguros www.icatuseguros.com.br Ms. Vanessa DONKE vdonke@icatuseguros.com.br +551134723916
Canada Great-West Life www.greatwestlife.com Mr. Jason NOVAK jason.novak@gwl.ca +1416 552-5766
China China Life www.e-chinalife.com Mr. Yifei YAO yaoyifei@e-chinalife.com +86 10 6363 1886
China CPIC WWww.cpic.com.cn Mr. LingJun NIU niulingjun@cpic.com.cn +86 21-3396 5973
China CPIC Allianz Health Insurance ~ www.cpic.com.cn Mr. Wing WANG wangliyu-002@cpic.com.cn +86 21 3396 6586
China Ping An Annuity Wwww.pingan.com.cn Ms. Mengyuan (Rita) ZHOU zhoumengyuan421@pingan.com.cn +86 21 3863 4794
China Ping An Health www.health.pingan.com Mr. Joey CAL caiyizhou601@pingan.com.cn +86 135 644 17 690
Colombia Seguros Bolivar www.segurosbolivar.com Mr. Juan Camilo AGUDELO juan.agudelo@segurosbolivar.com +57 3165240214
Costa Rica Mapfre Costa Rica www.mapfrecr.com Mr. Armando SEVILLA armando.sevilla@mapfrecr.com +506 20 10 30 00
Czech Republic ~ Kooperativa CZ www.koop.cz Mr. Stepan MINARIK sminarik@koop.cz +420 (735) 745 57 2
Denmark Danica Pension www.danicapension.dk Mr. Jens RUNING jrun@danicapension.dk +45 2497 1125
Denmark PFA Pension www.pfa.dk Ms. Lis HASLING lha@pfa.dk +45 391 75 000
Egypt Coordinator Dubai Insurance www.dubins.ae Mr. Chafic HOURI houri.c@dubins.ae +971 (4) 269 30 30 ext. 152
El Salvador Mapfre La Centro Americana www.lacentro.com Ms. Patricia DE ALVARENGA privera@lacentro.com +503 2257 66 66
Eswatini

(former Swaziland)

Coordinator Momentum

WWW.momentum.co.za

Mr. Redwaan ZOUTENBERG

redwaan.zoutenberg@momentum.co.za

+272194040 11

Finland Ilmarinen www.ilmarinen.fi Ms. Anette FLYGAR anette.flygar@ilmarinen.fi +358 1028 42 469
France Swiss Life (France) www.swisslife.fr Mr. Jean-Francois AMAH jean-francois.amah@swisslife.fr +33 650279208
French Guiana Swiss Life (France) www.swisslife.fr Mr. Jean-Francois AMAH jean-francois.amah@swisslife.fr +33 650279208
French Polynesia  Swiss Life (France) www.swisslife.fr Mr. Jean-Frangois AMAH jean-francois.amah@swisslife.fr +33 650279208

Germany Swiss Life (Germany) www.swisslife.de Ms. Marion VINTZ marion.vintz@swisslife.de +49 8938109 1872
Ghana Coordinator Momentum WWW.momentum.co.za Mr. Redwaan ZOUTENBERG redwaan.zoutenberg@momentum.co.za +272194040 11
Greece Groupama Phoenix www.groupama-phoenix.com Mr. Efthymios SALOUROS salourose@groupama.gr +302103295573
Guadeloupe Swiss Life (France) www.swisslife.fr Mr. Jean-Francois AMAH jean-francois.amah@swisslife.fr +33 650279208
Guatemala Mapfre Guatemala www.mapfre.com.gt Ms. Flor de Maria WONG fwong@mapfre.com.gt +502 23755097
Guatemala El Roble www.elroble.com Mrs. Raquel VALDES rvaldes@elroble.com +502 242 033 33 Ext. 37212
Honduras Mapfre Honduras www.mapfre.com.hn Ms. Yanitza SOLANO yanitza.solano@mapfre.com.pa +507 658 72 694
Hong Kong Sun Life Hong Kong Limited www.sunlife.com.hk Mr. Cliff CHAN cliff.sm.chan@sunlife.com +85231836529
Hungary UNION Biztosité www.unionbiztosito.hu Mrs. Katalin FREESZ freesz.katalin@union.hu +36 20 383 0492

. . . e Mr. Sachin PATWARDHAN Sachin.patwardhan@kotak.com +91 22 660 57660
India Kotak Mahindra Old Mutual Life www.kotaklifeinsurance.com Mr. Subbaiah K P Subbai:hkp@komkcom +91 80 41566107
India Apollo Munich Health Insurance www.apollomunichinsurance.com Mr. Gagan TEWARI gagan.tewari@apollomunichinsurance.com +9199 7199 59 18
Indonesia PT Avrist Assurance www.avrist.com Mr. J. Alvin PANJAITAN alvin.panjaitan@avrist.com +62 215789 8771
Ireland Irish Life www.irishlife.ie Mr. Shane O’FARRELL shane.ofarrell@irishlife.ie +353 170428 69
Traly Apulia Previdenza www.apuliaprevidenza.it Mr. Gianrosario RUBINO g-rubino@apulialife.it +39 272566 741
Japan Meiji Yasuda Life www.meijiyasuda.co.jp Mrs. Azusa MATSUDA azl-marsuda@meijiyasuda.co.jp +813 32839269
Jordan Coordinator Dubai Insurance www.dubins.ae Mr. Chafic HOURI houri.c@dubins.ae +971 (4) 269 30 30 ext. 152
Kenya Coordinator Momentum WWW.momentum.co.za Mr. Redwaan ZOUTENBERG redwaan.zoutenberg@momentum.co.za +272194040 11
Korea Hanwha Life Insurance www.hanwhalife.com Ms. Jieun LEE jieun.lee@hanwha.com +822789 8892
Kuwait Coordinator Dubai Insurance www.dubins.ae Mr. Chafic HOURI houri.c@dubins.ae +971 (4) 269 30 30 ext. 152
Lebanon Coordinator Dubai Insurance www.dubins.ae Mr. Chafic HOURI houri.c@dubins.ae +971 (4) 269 30 30 ext. 152
Lesotho Coordinator Momentum WWW.Mmomentum.co.za Mr. Redwaan ZOUTENBERG redwaan.zoutenberg@momentum.co.za +272194040 11
Luxembourg Swiss Life (Luxembourg) www.swisslife.lu Mr. Steve GOEDERT steve.goedert@swisslife.com +352 423959233
Malaysia Hong Leong Assurance www.hla.com.my Mr. Denis LAW DenisLaw@hla.hongleong.com.my +60 (0)3 7650 1928
Martinique Swiss Life (France) www.swisslife.fr Mr. Jean-Francois AMAH jean-francois.amah@swisslife.fr +33 650279208

Contact Swiss Life Network Partners Manager:
Ms. Sindy Stautemas - sindy.stautemas@swisslife.com - +352 42 39 59 357 or +352 691 264 038
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Mauritius Coordinator Momentum WWW.Mmomentum.co.za Mr. Redwaan ZOUTENBERG redwaan.zoutenberg@momentum.co.za +272194040 11
Mayotte Swiss Life (France) www.swisslife.fr Mr. Jean-Francois AMAH jean-francois.amah@swisslife.fr +33 650279208
Mexico Seguros Inbursa www.inbursa.com Mr. Jorge NAVARRO jnavarrop@inbursa.com +52 5553250423
Monaco Swiss Life (France) www.swisslife.fr Mr. Jean-Francois AMAH jean-francois.amah@swisslife.fr +33 650279208
Mozambique Coordinator Momentum WWW.MOoMmentum.co.za Mr. Redwaan ZOUTENBERG redwaan.zoutenberg@momentum.co.za 4272194040 11
Namibia Coordinator Momentum WWW.Mmomentum.co.za Mr. Redwaan ZOUTENBERG redwaan.zoutenberg@momentum.co.za +272194040 11
Netherlands gxgﬁj;:;i:::i:; www.zwitserleven.nl Mr. Marcel JANSEN marcel jansen@zwitserleven.nl + 31630378672
New Zealand Hannover Life Re of Australasia ~ www.hannoverlifere.com Ms. Kristine NUGENT knugent@hlra.com.au +61292516911
Nicaragua Mapfre Nicaragua www.mapfre.com.ni Ms. Karen ARAUZ GUTIERREZ  karen.arauz@mapfre.com.ni +505 2276-8890 ext.140
Nigeria Coordinator Momentum WWW.momentum.co.za Mr. Redwaan ZOUTENBERG redwaan.zoutenberg@momentum.co.za +272194040 11
Norway Danica Pensjon www.danica.no Mr. Even WETTRE evwe@danica.no +47992 74073
Norway DNB Livsforsikring ASA www.dnb.no Mrs. Eva LILLEGARD eva lillegard@dnb.no +47 452790 26
Oman Coordinator Dubai Insurance www.dubins.ae Mr. Chafic HOURI houri.c@dubins.ae +971 (4) 269 30 30 ext. 152
Panama Mapfre Panama www.mapfre.com.pa Ms. Yanitza SOLANO yanitza.solano@mapfre.com.pa +507 658 72 694
Philippines First Life www.firstlife.com.ph Ms. Ninian CEDO ncedo@firstlife.com.ph +63 2 893 30 24
Poland Compensa Group www.compensa.pl Mr. Marzena LUCZAK Marzena.Luczak@compensazycie.com.pl ~ +48 (22) 501 63 40
Portugal Una Seguros WWW.unaseguros.pt Mr. Rui ROSA rui.rosa@unaseguros.pt +351217923227
Qatar Coordinator Dubai Insurance www.dubins.ae Mr. Chafic HOURI houri.c@dubins.ae +971 (4) 269 30 30 ext. 152
Reunion Swiss Life (France) www.swisslife.fr Mr. Jean-Francois AMAH jean-francois.amah@swisslife.fr +33 650279208
Romania Groupama Asigurari WWWw.groupama.ro Ms. Dana BACIU dana.baciu@groupama.ro +40 730 39 04 24
Russia Rosgosstrakh Life WWW.ergo.ru Mr. Mikhail KIRILLOV Mikhail Kirillov@ergo.ru +7 (985) 364-52-50
Russia Kapital Life Insurance www.kaplife.ru Ms. Olga TRUBACH olga_trubach@kaplife.ru +7(926) 597-33-37
Russia Rosgosstrakh LLC WWW.rgs.ru Mr. Sergei SMIRNOV Sergey_Smirnov@rgs.ru +7(926) 011 6684
Saudi Arabia Coordinator Dubai Insurance www.dubins.ae Mr. Chafic HOURI houri.c@dubins.ae +971 (4) 269 30 30 ext. 152
Singapore Aetna Wwww.aetna.com Ms. Shevaun NG ngs@aetna.com +65 6395 6703
Singapore Prudential Assurance www.prudential.com.sg Mr. Calvin LOW calvin.low@prudential,.com,sg +65 92359174

Ms. Karen LUM karen.cf.lum@prudential.com.sg +65 8862 3173
Singapore FWD Singapore www.fwd.com.sg Ms. Lydia CHUA lydia.chua@fwd.com +659477 3727
Slovakia Kooperativa SK www.koop.sk Mr. Ivo LANGER langer@koop.sk +421910 690 611
South Africa Momentum WWW.Mmomentum.co.za Mr. Redwaan ZOUTENBERG redwaan.zoutenberg@momentum.co.za 4272194040 11
Spain SegurCaixa Adeslas www.adeslassegurcaixa.es Mr. Fabidn VEGA RICHARD vegafa@segurcaixaadeslas.es +3491566 77 54
Spain VidaCaixa www.vidacaixaprevisionsocial.com Mrs. Silvie CUIJPERS scuijpers@vidacaixa.es +34 648 65 11 88
Sweden Danica Pension www.danica.se i\‘/Ilrls Emma Haijenhjelm emma.haijenhjelm@danica.se +46 767216288

illiehorn

Switzerland Helsana www.helsana.ch Mr. Frédéric URIO frederic.urio@helsana.ch +41 43 340 66 55
Switzerland Sanitas www.sanitas.com/en Ms. Pascale SCHAUFELBERGER  pascale.schaufelberger@sanitas.com +41 447518104
Switzerland Swiss Life (Head Office) www.swisslife.ch Mr. Fabian GEIGER fabian.geiger@swisslife.ch +41 43 284 35 38
Switzerland Swiss Life Pension Services www.slps.ch Mr. Patricio SCOTONI pension.services@swisslife.ch +41 800 00 2525
Taiwan TransGlobe Life www.transglobe.com.tw Mr. Sam FENG samfeng@transglobe.com.tw +886 22176 5166 3351
Tanzania Coordinator Momentum WWW.Mmomentum.co.za Mr. Redwaan ZOUTENBERG redwaan.zoutenberg@momentum.co.za +272194040 11
Thailand Bangkok Life Assurance www.bla.co.th Mr. Bunnag SMITH smith@bangkoklife.com +66-2777 84 47
UAE Dubai Insurance Company www.dubins.ae Mr. Mohammed ALL alim@dubins.ae +971 (4) 269 30 30 ext. 193
United Kingdom  Unum www.unum.co.uk Mr. Neil GREENFIELD neil.greenfield@unum.co.uk +44 (0)7795 348474
USA Aetna www.aetna.com Mr. Tim WOLFF Tim.wolff@gbg.com +1312 8949180
Venezuela Atrio Seguros www.atrioseguros.com Ms. Kleiby DEPABLOS kdepablos@atrioseguros.com +58212 264 68 89
Zambia Coordinator Momentum WWW.Mmomentum.co.za Mr. Redwaan ZOUTENBERG redwaan.zoutenberg@momentum.co.za 4272194040 11
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